
 

 
 
 

THE SUPPLY, DELIVERY AND INSTALLATION OF EQUIPMENT 
 for National Meteorological Service, National Climate Change Office 

 & Ministry of Agriculture  
 

Request for Bids (RFB) 
Institution:  Ministry of Finance, Economic Development and Investment 
Country:   Belize 
Project:   Program for Sustainable and Inclusive Belize 
Sector:    Agriculture and Tourism 
Abstract:  The project’s implementation includes the procurement of several contracts that falls in the 

following categories: goods, consulting (individuals and firms) and non-consulting 
services for environmentally sustainable and climate resilient farming systems, sustainable 
and inclusive agri-food markets and sustainable and inclusive tourism. 

Loan  No.:  5583/0C-BL 
Process ID:  BL-L1041- P00006, P00020, P00021, P00028 
Deadline:   November 1, 2023 by 10:00 a.m. (Local Belize Time) 
 
The Government of Belize has received financing in the amount equivalent to fifteen million US Dollars (US $15 M) 
from the Inter-American Development Bank (IDB), for the implementation of the Program for Sustainable and 
Inclusive Belize (SAIB) project. GOB intends to apply a portion of the proceeds of this loan towards the Supply, 
Delivery & Installation of Equipment for National Meteorological Service, National Climate Change Office & 
Ministry of Agriculture, Food Security and Enterprise. 
 
The Ministry of Economic Development now invites eligible bidders to submit sealed quotation for the Supply, 
Delivery and Installation for the following lots of items: 
 
No.   Item   Quantity   Lot # 

Activity Name: Purchase of Equipment for the National Meteorological Services that will support the 
generation, reporting and distribution of climate information.  

1   Smart Board Interactive Display 1 1 

2   Air Conditioning Units 5 2 

3 Modem 5 3 

4 Desktop computers 2 4 

5  Computer Hard Drives 4 4 

Activity Name: Purchase of equipment for the National Climate Change Office that will support climate 
change planning and reporting.  

6  Desktop 2 5 

7   Monitors 5 5 

8   Drone 1 6 

9   Smart interactive whiteboard with rolling portable stand 1 7 

Activity Name: Purchase of equipment for the National Climate Change Office that will support and 
sustainable and effective climate change communication campaigns.  

10  Portable Power Station with Solar panel 1 8 

11 Microphone 1 9 

12 Microphone with stand 1 9 

13 Wireless Clip-on Microphones 2 9 

14 Professional Camcorder Black 1 10 

15 Camera 1 10 

16 Desk Mounted Monitor Arm Support 4 11 

Activity Name: Equipment for Extension Officers  

17 Laptop  6 12 

 



For further information and to obtain the bidding documents, free of cost, interested bidders can 
send their request to the email address below no later than October 30, 2023. 
 
All bids must be delivered to the address below no later than 10:00 a.m. (Belize local time) on 
November 1, 2023. Late bids will be rejected.  
 
Karon Hamilton  
Procurement Specialist Assistant   
Central Executing Unit  
2nd Floor, 1904 Constitution Drive 
Belmopan City 
Belize, Central America 
E-mail: khamilton.ceu@med.gov.bz 
Tel: 501-822-4106 
Cell: 501-673-4381 
 

mailto:khamilton.ceu@med.gov.bz

	for National Meteorological Service, National Climate Change Office
	& Ministry of Agriculture

